
Phytoremediation of Lead, Nickel, and Copper by Salix
acmophylla Boiss.: Role of Antioxidant Enzymes and
Antioxidant Substances

M. B. Ali, P. Vajpayee,1 R. D. Tripathi,1 U. N. Rai,1 S. N. Singh,1 S. P. Singh2

1 Ecotoxicology and Bioremediation Laboratory, National Botanical Research
Institute, Lucknow 226 001, India
2 Department of Botany, Kumaun University, Nainital 263 001, India

Received: 30 May 2002/Accepted: 7 October 2002

Correspondence to: P. Vajpayee

Bull. Environ. Contam. Toxicol. (2003) 70:462–469
© 2003 Springer-Verlag New York Inc.
DOI: 10.1007/s00128-003-0009-1 B

ul
le

ti
n

of Environmental
Contamination
and Toxicology

462



463



464



465



466



467



468



469


